

¢

SLP(C)No. 9034 OF 2004
ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9034/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in WP 165/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YOGANAND VISHWARRAO PATIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IYER NIKHIL LAKSHMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
(With office report)
(To be listed below item No.37 i.e. SLP(C)No. 5831/2004)

Date : 17/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.N.Rawal,SGI.
For MCIMr.Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh,adv.
Mr.Angad Mirdha,Adv.

For RR.4&5Mr. U.U.Lalit,Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Adsure,Adv.

Mr.M.N.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M.Dharmadhikari is not a member.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER