

0

SLP(C)No. 5831 OF 2004  
ITEM No.54

Court No. 8

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5831/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2004 in WP 407/04  
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YOGANAND VISHWASRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and permission to submit additional document(s) and impleading party  
and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar K. Sinha,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.  
Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.  
Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In view of the nature of the issue involved, the hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER